
Excellent FAST 8" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Finley Carole Johnson80 34.40 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Breed
SCT 35

Tedd Anna Ericsson80 30.85 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wick Daniel Lombard77 35.26 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Quill Alanna Kelly71 34.50 Q3rd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Naughty Lori Nieves26.10 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
49.65 NQ 1 0 14Australian Shepherd

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Breed
SCT 32

Spooky Sandra Barbour78 30.78 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Kareela Maureen McLatchy66 37.41 Q2nd 0 0 5Australian Kelpie
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought64 34.55 Q3rd 0 0 2Australian Shepherd
Bear Terrence O'Hanlon35.77 NQ 1 0 3Australian Shepherd
Teller A O Gutierrez37.65 NQ 1 0 5Portuguese Water 

Dog

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Winchester Casey Gagnon-
Shippee

43.78 NQ 1 0 11All American Dog

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Breed
SCT 38

Dee Claudia McGuire76 35.50 Q1st 0 0 0Toy Poodle
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Master FAST 8" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Bolt Karen Kearney66 40.58 Q2nd 0 0 2Toy Poodle
Fly Karen Kearney61 44.49 Q3rd 0 0 6Poodle
Purchase Carol Kelly42.61 NQ 1 0 4Papillon
Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Kenji Sara Ko80 29.76 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
73 37.99 Q2nd 0 0 2Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing36.75 NQ 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10

Breed
SCT 35

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

80 34.16 Q1st 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Ember Meghan Carr78 31.38 Q2nd 0 0 0Brittany
Sadie Andrea Carson75 27.49 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro73 28.63 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall71 33.43 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Carin Baker68 37.04 Q 0 0 2All American Dog
Sage Cindy Steinberg61 39.78 Q 0 0 4Border Collie
Scoop Janice Gregory31.10 NQ 1 0 0Kromfohrlander
Sierra Julie Stauffer36.15 NQ 1 0 1Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro39.82 NQ 1 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 23 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 25

Breed
SCT 32

Rae Joni Silva80 30.89 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion79 27.64 Q2nd 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Shine Sharon Pica79 28.08 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie
Foxy Lenore Giacalone79 30.33 Q4th 0 0 0Vizsla
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
79 31.29 Q 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Crome Sandra Barbour78 28.31 Q 0 0 0Border Collie
Spring Beth Teixeira78 30.81 Q 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Master FAST 20" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Cash Caroline Gaetano78 31.85 Q 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone77 28.20 Q 0 0 0Vizsla
Maru Lena Kalita77 31.01 Q 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Kapusta Marissa Dillon76 23.58 Q 0 0 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol Lariviere76 30.53 Q 0 0 0Rough Collie
Truman Joanne Williamson75 33.68 Q 0 0 1Bearded Collie
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia74 32.60 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Mason Meghan Carr72 33.58 Q 0 0 1Brittany
JJ Beth Teixeira71 30.82 Q 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Scully Kari Lavalli69 30.83 Q 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Bell Kari Lavalli68 32.75 Q 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
River Mary Ann Hall67 35.47 Q 0 0 3Golden Retriever
Keene Dana Tucker66 34.22 Q 0 0 2Border Collie
Cubby Lynn Horrigan65 32.14 Q 0 0 0Border Collie
Weiser Morgan Carleton60 37.51 Q 0 0 5English Springer 

Spaniel
Fozzie Sue Sonia60 37.66 Q 0 0 5Australian Shepherd
Ska Katherine Ostiguy37.80 NQ 1 0 5English Springer 

Spaniel
Shine Dana JahnNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 32

Moon Al Lamphere63 35.53 Q1st 0 0 3Golden Retriever
Sky Dana Jahn32.14 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 1 0Rough Collie
Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 1 0Vizsla

Excellent FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Gibbs Katie CamaraNQ 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Onni Heather Merrill41.00 NQ 1 0 3Finnish Lapphund
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Excellent FAST 12"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Latte Shobhana Naik38.87 NQ 0 0 3All American Dog

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 41

Honey Karen Kearney79 36.66 Q1st 0 0 0Poodle
Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton75 30.38 Q2nd 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Rhett Shay Ouellette37.82 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog
Shea Claudia McGuire49.58 NQ 1 0 8Shih Tzu

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Breed
SCT 38

Madeline Lucy Cornish79 30.30 Q1st 0 0 0Poodle
Blew Betty McAdams77 36.72 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl74 41.11 Q3rd 0 0 3Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Teddy Kimberley Caruso73 40.65 Q4th 0 0 2Russell Terrier
Elvis Sheryl Gadol63 40.89 Q 0 0 2Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Jack Jeffrey Tripp41.20 NQ 1 0 3Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 38

Anthem Daniel Lombard80 35.46 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sasha Sara Ko71 34.56 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12

Breed
SCT 35

Olivia Lynn Horrigan80 31.40 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour76 29.20 Q2nd 0 0 0Boxer
Skye Cindy Steinberg75 27.18 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie
Freddie Ann Stetson75 28.50 Q4th 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Sequel Noreen Bennett75 31.70 Q 0 0 0Rough Collie
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Master FAST 16"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Decker Alicia Kerr75 32.59 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sage Brush Diane Marshall73 35.72 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Brie Rebecca Elovic73 36.52 Q 0 0 1Golden Retriever
Tiva Diana Williamson65 36.87 Q 0 0 1Australian Shepherd
Levi Ann Leduc62 31.94 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Lynda Brogden-

Burns
45.36 NQ 1 0 10Labrador Retriever

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo50.23 NQ 0 0 15Vizsla

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Breed
SCT 35

Doodle Audrey Chase77 27.13 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog
Piper Katherine Novak74 35.67 Q2nd 0 0 0All American Dog
Q Lisa King72 35.46 Q3rd 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute
Knockers Lisa King63 38.17 Q4th 0 0 3Alaskan Malamute
Nita Nathalie Inho37.23 NQ 1 0 2All American Dog
Z Ann StetsonNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 73

Shea Claudia McGuire51.86 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu
Satine Beth Charette73.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
Bramble Marjorie CottleNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 68

Minnie May Farrah Lussier46.33 NQ 3 2 2 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards187 SCT 66

Naughty Lori Nieves100 38.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Clover Farrah Lussier43.18 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd
Halla Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 61

Soba April Pelletier100 32.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Cubby Lynn Horrigan33.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
The Riddler Sandra Barbour37.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Jubilation Catie Williams37.91 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought42.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Bear Terrence O'Hanlon44.88 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Teller A O Gutierrez47.46 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Halley Linda Everly52.67 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Samoyed
Maui Denise Baker58.17 NQ 4 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter71.54 NQ 2 1 1 0 10English Springer 

Spaniel
Bell Kari LavalliNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Juno Jennifer KleinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla
Kali Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Kaz Terrence O'HanlonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
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Excellent Standard 20" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Scully Kari LavalliNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Blue Tim Maclay51.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Copyright Noreen Bennett61.03 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 73

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 32.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon
Purchase Carol Kelly100 32.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon
Nola Karen Mancini100 51.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Affenpinscher
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 52.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Silky Terrier
Finley Carole Johnson35.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle42.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Sprig Catherine Williams42.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon
Dee Claudia McGuire48.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo56.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Houston Linda White71.09 NQ 5 1 3 0 0Scottish Terrier
Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier
Bolt Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 68

Kenji Sara Ko100 31.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog
Shya John Nys34.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
34.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson35.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Caper Kelly Ansaldo37.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Mica Dorry Stone47.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 

Dog
Violet Carolyn Ing49.50 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Arya Lauren Kanter65.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
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Master Standard 12" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Rhys Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sync Rebecca GuaraldoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier
U2 Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
yards187 SCT 66

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 31.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 34.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 36.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Atty Tod Hebert100 39.13 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Dalmatian
Switch Katie Rogers100 41.10 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
100 42.95 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt100 44.02 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Snitch Dale Levitt100 45.21 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 46.27 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gale Martha Davis100 60.83 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog
Kidd Guylaine Doyon31.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Wick Daniel Lombard34.41 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers36.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Ember Meghan Carr36.56 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany
Willow Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison
38.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Moose Tatsiana Greenberg43.13 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Sadie Andrea Carson43.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson47.69 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie
Bitzi Denise Baker52.68 NQ 3 2 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sage Cindy Steinberg52.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Sadie Carin Baker55.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Echo Betty McAdams58.13 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander
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Master Standard 16" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 26 Total Competing: 42

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 61

Prove-It Amber McCune100 27.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie
Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 28.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 30.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 31.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Tap Catie Williams100 32.45 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour100 32.52 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
River Mary Ann Hall100 34.32 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever
Katie Denise Cormier100 35.56 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Vizsla
Lakota Christine McCluer100 36.66 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Mason Meghan Carr100 38.14 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Brittany
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 38.39 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd
Spring Beth Teixeira100 38.53 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 38.73 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Boxer
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 39.22 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Rough Collie
Reign Donna Benoit100 41.07 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Lila Moon Carol Ahearn100 45.28 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Malinois
Ska Katherine Ostiguy30.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Bowie Jeff Botelho30.99 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica32.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
33.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Rival Mark Caron33.48 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Truman Joanne Williamson34.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie
Hopper Michele Levitt35.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano37.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Foxy Lenore Giacalone39.49 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Vizsla
Maru Lena Kalita42.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Lazer Donna Savoie42.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Cat Susan Usher49.10 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone50.17 NQ 2 3 2 0 0Vizsla
Kiva Carla Sanborn56.11 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Boxer
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Master Standard 20" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Bonjovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 

Pointer
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Keene Dana TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Sawyer Patricia BodanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany
Schemer Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Shine Dana JahnNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 34.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Belgian Malinois
Sky Dana Jahn51.78 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Gus Alice CoreyNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Moon Al LamphereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 73

Gibbs Katie CamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Eve Yvonne Ferreira46.45 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Laney Holly McLaughlin54.42 NQ 2 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie
Tiva Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
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Master Standard 4"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 78

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 47.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 All American Dog
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 59.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Norwich Terrier
Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton46.06 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Honey Karen Kearney63.47 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Poodle
Brynn Lisa Diffley85.98 NQ 0 1 0 0 7Scottish Terrier
KG Meg Hagerty 

Borowski
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 73

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 33.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 039 Poodle
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 38.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 034 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 41.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature Poodle
Pink Carolyn Hess100 41.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel
Elvis Sheryl Gadol54.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards187 SCT 71

Katie Constance Plante56.34 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Onni Heather Merrill61.12 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Finnish Lapphund
Naito Carolee Burgess63.81 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu
Anthem Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Hi-There Amber McCune100 36.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Wager Caitlin Guntly100 39.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 41.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Standard Schnauzer
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Ryder Lynda Brogden-

Burns
100 45.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 50.63 Q 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 55.06 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 58.88 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever
Tess Linda Valente100 62.86 Q 0 0 0 0 03 All American Dog
Olivia Lynn Horrigan31.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour35.90 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer
Freddie Ann Stetson44.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit45.39 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Sage Brush Diane Marshall54.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Levi Ann Leduc60.17 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Decker Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 71

Howie Amber McCune100 31.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 039 Border Collie
Cisco Carla Sanborn100 43.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Boxer
Knockers Lisa King100 47.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Alaskan Malamute
Latte Shobhana Naik100 66.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Nita Nathalie Inho44.50 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Q Lisa King50.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Alaskan Malamute
Piper Katherine Novak50.55 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Pi Pamela Haynes86.30 NQ 2 1 0 0 15Poodle
Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Z Ann StetsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Open Standard 12" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 76

Moon Dorry Stone69.51 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Nova Kristen Boentgen84.05 NQ 6 3 0 2 0 8Swedish Vallhund
Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 71

Winnie Alyssa Place64.69 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Twister Clare Aliberti68.63 NQ 4 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Elijah Elizabeth Dee82.14 NQ 4 2 0 1 0 11Miniature American 

Shepherd
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 68

Mufasa Anne Wagner91 70.35 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 2Portuguese Water 
Dog

Desiree Walter Horowitz91.84 NQ 5 2 0 3 0 20Golden Retriever
Dice Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Fya Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Otis Amy SeeligNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Riff Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 70

Winchester Casey Gagnon-
Shippee

59.18 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 84

Nikki Beth Charette95 72.09 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
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Open Standard 16"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 73

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards166 SCT 75

Kiwi Jennifer Klein76.74 NQ 4 3 0 1 0 1Vizsla
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Novice A Standard 8" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 81

Ringo Mary Ryther85 63.10 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 76

Dunkin Sandra ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 71

Charlie Taylor Fordham95 40.90 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Knox Ramsay Thurber49.51 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Jack Ramsay Thurber52.15 NQ 5 1 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 68

Remy The 
Fifth

John ConwayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 69

Piper Carol Fortin95 52.48 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 76

Bindi Amanda Ashley95 59.82 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Velo Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 71

Spring Richard Francis100 36.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Koda Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison
100 40.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Crisp Janet Deguire90 52.10 Q3rd 2 0 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog
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Novice B Standard 16" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Baci Jennifer LaticiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 68

Scotch Allison Ruggeri100 43.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Dallas Melissa Warden100 63.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Rose Justina Strycharz95 42.21 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Patches Andrea Carson43.11 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Breeze Karen Monahan46.09 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Roulette Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 69

Folly T C Lardner58.79 NQ 3 2 1 5 0 0Poodle

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 76

Crime Lori Nieves95 58.07 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dance! Lori Nieves97.76 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 20Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards141 SCT 73

Manny Yvonne Ferreira90 53.67 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Lotto Lacey MelansonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
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Novice A FAST 16" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Knox Ramsay Thurber58 34.19 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Jack Ramsay Thurber53 36.44 Q2nd 0 0 1Border Collie

Novice A FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Remy The 
Fifth

John Conway56 20.97 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Rhys Sheryl Russell77 27.34 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Moon Dorry Stone66 31.52 Q2nd 0 0 0American Eskimo 

Dog
Minnie May Farrah LussierNQ 0 1 0Tibetan Terrier

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Crisp Janet Deguire70 36.06 Q1st 0 0 1Icelandic Sheepdog
Clover Farrah Lussier64 21.76 Q2nd 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd
Moose Tatsiana Greenberg34.76 NQ 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Breed
SCT 32

Otis Amy Seelig77 26.68 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog
Scotch Allison Ruggeri66 32.43 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie
Soleil Diane Marshall65 34.39 Q3rd 0 0 2Australian Shepherd
Pi Pamela Haynes62 33.90 Q4th 0 0 1Poodle
Dallas Melissa Warden61 34.90 Q 0 0 2All American Dog
Patches Andrea Carson34.58 NQ 1 0 2Border Collie
Roulette Misty Peterson41.47 NQ 1 0 9Australian Shepherd
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Open FAST 16" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Winnie Alyssa Place74 36.47 Q1st 0 0 1All American Dog
Elijah Elizabeth Dee71 40.69 Q2nd 0 0 5Miniature American 

Shepherd
Halla Lori NievesNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Breed
SCT 32

Kali Anne Riba80 31.38 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Soba April Pelletier75 24.64 Q2nd 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
The Riddler Sandra Barbour75 30.91 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie
Fya Diana Williamson73 34.47 Q4th 0 0 2Australian Shepherd
Breeze Karen Monahan59 37.48 Q 0 0 5Border Collie
Mufasa Anne Wagner31.24 NQ 1 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter50.14 NQ 1 0 18English Springer 

Spaniel

Open FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Blue Tim Maclay73 35.56 Q1st 0 0 3Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 38

Crime Lori Nieves71 39.26 Q1st 0 0 1Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dance! Lori Nieves67 34.70 Q2nd 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Manny Yvonne Ferreira58 39.09 Q1st 0 0 4Portuguese Water 
Dog

Eve Yvonne Ferreira57 26.20 Q2nd 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog
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Novice FAST 20"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Novice FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Buzzy Donna Savoie69 42.32 Q1st 0 0 7German Shepherd 
Dog

Thor Shay OuelletteNQ 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Stormy Michael Dabrowski64 31.71 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 35

Shelby Gino Dimatteo29.60 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog
Laney Holly McLaughlin32.14 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog
Arwen Linda Shea39.54 NQ 0 0 4Collie
Lotto Lacey MelansonNQ 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
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Novice A JWW 8" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 54

Ringo Mary Ryther27.92 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Poppy Carmen Lepine43.75 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 50

Dunkin Sandra ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 45

Jack Ramsay Thurber31.51 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Knox Ramsay Thurber46.17 NQ 1 0 1 0 1Border Collie

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 41

Remy The 
Fifth

John Conway95 22.17 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 44

Piper Carol Fortin95 41.56 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 45

Twister Clare Aliberti95 26.90 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Halla Lori Nieves32.04 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 41

Dallas Melissa Warden100 32.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Halley Linda Everly26.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Samoyed
Fya Diana Williamson27.20 NQ 1 2 3 0 0Australian Shepherd
Strive Michele Levitt35.40 NQ 1 4 1 0 0Border Collie
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Novice B JWW 20" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Patches Andrea Carson36.78 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie
Scotch Allison Ruggeri59.86 NQ 4 1 0 0 18Border Collie
Roulette Misty Peterson78.14 NQ 6 0 1 0 20Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 50

Crime Lori Nieves100 31.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dance! Lori Nieves95 46.41 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 46

Manny Yvonne Ferreira30.39 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Lotto Lacey Melanson53.23 NQ 6 0 2 0 7Australian Shepherd
Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards124 SCT 49

Thor Shay Ouellette90 29.76 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Buzzy Donna Savoie21.03 NQ 0 0 3 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog
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Open JWW 12" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 49

Moon Dorry Stone100 30.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Bindi Amanda Ashley95 46.90 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Nova Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 46

Crisp Janet Deguire95 36.91 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Spring Richard Francis95 38.80 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 42

Motive Amber McCune100 21.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Cubby Lynn Horrigan100 22.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Otis Amy Seelig100 35.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Mufasa Anne Wagner100 37.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter95 38.75 Q 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Breeze Karen Monahan36.75 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Rose Justina Strycharz45.22 NQ 3 0 0 0 3All American Dog
Riff Mary Fitzsimmons50.20 NQ 2 2 1 0 8Working Kelpie
Desiree Walter HorowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 58

Gibbs Lisa Diffley65.38 NQ 4 1 1 0 7Scottish Terrier
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Open JWW 16"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 47

Eve Yvonne Ferreira100 30.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kareela Maureen McLatchy41.84 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie
Arwen Linda Shea47.20 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Collie
Sugar Renelle GrajalesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 50

Pi Pamela Haynes69.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 19Poodle
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 56

Bramble Marjorie Cottle100 46.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire50.72 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu
Satine Beth Charette53.98 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 52

Minnie May Farrah Lussier37.95 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 50

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg100 36.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro31.34 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Naughty Lori Nieves33.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Clover Farrah Lussier39.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd
Elijah Elizabeth Dee39.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 47

The Riddler Sandra Barbour100 25.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon100 40.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought41.79 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Juno Jennifer Klein43.03 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Vizsla
Maui Denise Baker43.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Scully Kari Lavalli43.90 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Bear Terrence O'Hanlon46.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Dice Misty Peterson53.21 NQ 5 2 2 0 6Australian Shepherd
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Excellent JWW 24" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 50

Winchester Casey Gagnon-
Shippee

33.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 56

Purchase Carol Kelly100 26.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Papillon
Bruyn Karen Gorman100 27.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon
Bolt Karen Kearney100 30.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Toy Poodle
Finley Carole Johnson100 31.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon
Dee Claudia McGuire100 38.24 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Poodle
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 42.06 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Silky Terrier
Benny Melanie Bryson100 52.47 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier
Sprig Catherine Williams39.30 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon
Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo39.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Houston Linda White58.13 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Scottish Terrier
Nola Karen Mancini74.21 NQ 2 2 1 0 18Affenpinscher
Ghillie Marjorie CottleNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 52

Shya John Nys100 27.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 28.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel
Sync Rebecca Guaraldo100 30.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Rat Terrier
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 31.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel
Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 31.70 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Mica Dorry Stone100 35.03 Q 0 0 0 0 016 American Eskimo 

Dog
Arya Lauren Kanter100 43.26 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel
Kenji Sara Ko26.37 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
31.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing39.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rhys Sheryl Russell39.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 12" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
U2 Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 25

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 50

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 25.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 26.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ember Meghan Carr100 27.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Brittany
Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 28.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Wick Daniel Lombard100 29.25 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.24 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 30.87 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Atty Tod Hebert100 32.47 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Dalmatian
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 34.79 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Gale Martha Davis100 40.28 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 40.96 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Sadie Carin Baker100 42.19 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Sierra Julie Stauffer28.02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sadie Andrea Carson29.12 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Border Collie
Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson30.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
32.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Quill Alanna Kelly33.10 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kidd Guylaine Doyon33.97 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Scoop Janice Gregory34.58 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Kromfohrlander
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro35.41 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Switch Katie Rogers37.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sirius Michele Levitt38.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Bitzi Denise Baker41.03 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Echo Betty McAdams46.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Snitch Dale LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
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Master JWW 20" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 24 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 46

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 47

Prove-It Amber McCune100 23.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 23.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Bonjovi John Nys100 23.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Bowie Jeff Botelho100 24.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 24.96 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 25.86 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever
Shine Sharon Pica100 26.05 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Jubilation Catie Williams100 26.11 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Rae Joni Silva100 26.16 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 26.33 Q 0 0 0 0 020 English Springer 

Spaniel
Maru Lena Kalita100 27.30 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Laekenois
Soba April Pelletier100 28.43 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Belgian Malinois
Katie Denise Cormier100 28.54 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Vizsla
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 28.64 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Vizsla
River Mary Ann Hall100 30.78 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 30.80 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever
Spring Beth Teixeira100 31.01 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever
Georgia Courtney Longo100 31.31 Q 0 0 0 0 015 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Hopper Michele Levitt100 31.62 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Shine Dana Jahn100 32.02 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Lakota Christine McCluer100 32.36 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 34.32 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer
Reign Donna Benoit100 37.02 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Teller A O Gutierrez100 37.04 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Schemer Anne Riba24.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Crome Sandra Barbour27.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
27.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kapusta Marissa Dillon29.54 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron30.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Mason Meghan Carr30.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany
Tap Catie Williams31.04 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Border Collie
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Master JWW 20" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Kali Anne Riba33.27 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Hazy Carol Lariviere33.64 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Rough Collie
Tremor Kelli Cyr34.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Keene Dana Tucker34.98 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia35.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia36.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sawyer Patricia Bodan37.37 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Brittany
Weiser Morgan Carleton38.12 NQ 2 1 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Kiva Carla Sanborn41.46 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer
Cat Susan Usher42.23 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone42.54 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Vizsla
Lila Moon Carol Ahearn47.96 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Lazer Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 50

Gus Alice Corey100 29.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog
Sky Dana Jahn100 35.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Copyright Noreen Bennett100 39.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Rough Collie
Mae Teri Desrosiers27.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Moon Al Lamphere31.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Blue Tim Maclay40.34 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Flat-Coated 

Retriever

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 61

Nikki Beth Charette44.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 52

Wager Caitlin Guntly28.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Freddie Ann Stetson41.36 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent JWW 20"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 55

Kiwi Jennifer KleinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 61

Honey Karen Kearney100 35.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle
Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 35.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Rhett Shay Ouellette100 35.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 47.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Norwich Terrier
Brynn Lisa Diffley100 50.56 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Scottish Terrier
KG Meg Hagerty 

Borowski
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 57

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 27.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Poodle
Martina Guylaine Doyon100 31.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 32.56 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Miniature Poodle
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 33.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Pink Carolyn Hess100 34.29 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel
Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 38.23 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 42.83 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Teddy Kimberley Caruso39.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier
Gibbs Katie Camara55.15 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 55

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 28.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Naito Carolee Burgess100 42.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shiba Inu
Katie Constance Plante100 46.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Stormy Michael Dabrowski41.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Onni Heather Merrill54.00 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 52

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 31.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Standard Schnauzer
Decker Alicia Kerr100 31.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd
Wendy Cara Armour100 32.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer
Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 33.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd
Motion Donna Benoit100 33.34 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Sequel Noreen Bennett100 34.52 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie
Tess Linda Valente100 45.01 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog
Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 45.37 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog
Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 49.18 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Labrador Retriever
Olivia Lynn Horrigan25.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ryder Lynda Brogden-

Burns
40.05 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tiva Diana Williamson41.01 NQ 4 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Seneca Caroline Gaetano42.61 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Laney Holly McLaughlin43.73 NQ 4 3 4 0 0All American Dog
Levi Ann Leduc55.18 NQ 1 2 0 0 3Golden Retriever
Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 55

Howie Amber McCune100 25.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Doodle Audrey Chase100 29.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog
Piper Katherine Novak100 40.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog
Q Lisa King100 43.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Alaskan Malamute
Latte Shobhana Naik100 52.27 Q 0 0 0 0 02 All American Dog
Knockers Lisa King39.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute
Cisco Carla Sanborn47.09 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Boxer
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Premier JWW 12" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Breed
MCT 48

U2 Guylaine Doyon100 34.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 34.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 38.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
42.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Velo Julie Kenney55.25 NQ 2 2 2 0 8Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11

Breed
MCT 45

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 35.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sierra Julie Stauffer100 37.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 38.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson33.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Wick Daniel Lombard39.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall47.22 NQ 1 2 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog
Kidd Guylaine Doyon49.46 NQ 2 2 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro54.54 NQ 4 0 1 0 10Shetland Sheepdog
Winnie Alyssa Place61.83 NQ 2 1 1 0 17All American Dog
Bitzi Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15

Breed
MCT 42

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 30.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Rae Joni Silva100 31.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Soba April Pelletier100 33.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Belgian Malinois
Truman Joanne Williamson100 35.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Bearded Collie
River Mary Ann Hall100 38.69 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 39.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Schemer Anne Riba33.19 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois
Fozzie Sue Sonia47.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Australian Shepherd
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Premier JWW 20" Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia48.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 7Australian Shepherd
Bonjovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Jubilation Catie WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Maru Lena KalitaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Laekenois
Rival John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 46

Gus Alice Corey100 38.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Moon Al Lamphere100 42.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Winchester Casey Gagnon-

Shippee
53.06 NQ 1 1 2 0 8All American Dog

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 55

Dee Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 53

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 35.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle
Jack Jeffrey Tripp50.25 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 50

Sasha Sara Ko100 43.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Anthem Daniel Lombard40.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sage Cindy Steinberg51.58 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Border Collie

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 47

Decker Alicia Kerr100 39.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd
Motion Donna Benoit100 41.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Premier JWW 16"P Sat, May 10, 2025 RESULTS
Ryder Lynda Brogden-

Burns
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 51

Latte Shobhana Naik71.11 NQ 0 0 0 0 20All American Dog
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